PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7986963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEQUITAS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	05/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CICAS IP LLC
Street Address:	30 N GOULD ST, SUITE R
City:	SHERIDAN
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167296
Patent Number:	6511418
Patent Number:	6529758
Patent Number:	6591130
Patent Number:	6850794
Patent Number:	7844320
Patent Number:	8116848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: AARORA@AEQUITASTECH.COM

Correspondent Name: ANUJ ARORA

Address Line 1: 17875 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANUJ ARORA
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Arora/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment and Assumption ATL and CICAS IP LLC_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063843 FRAME: 0583

507939828

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

WHEREAS, Aequitas Technologies LLC, a California limited liability company ("Aequitas" or "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patents and patent applications pursuant to Assignment Agreement between Aequitas Technologies LLC and California Institute for Computer Assisted Surgery, Inc., a California non-profit company, effective October 4, 2022 (the "Agreement");

AND WHEREAS, CICAS IP LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignee"), would like to assume Assignor's entire interests, rights and obligations in the Agreement, and Assignor would like to assign Assignor's entire interests, rights and obligations in the Agreement to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective May 23, 2023 and for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Agreement and its entire interests, rights and obligations in the Agreement.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the Agreement and its entire interests, rights and obligations assigned herein and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Assignee hereby assumes Assignor's entire interests, rights and obligations in the Agreement and agrees to be bound by the terms of the Agreement.

Anuj Arora, Director

ASSIGNOR

Dooyong Lee, Manager

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 063843 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 06/02/2023